MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE AMES CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

AMES, IOWA

APRIL 23, 2020

The Regular Meeting of the Ames Civil Service Commission was called to order by Chairman Mike Crum at 8:16 a.m. on April 23, 2020. As it was impractical for the Commission members to attend in person, Commission Chairperson Mike Crum and Commission Member Harold Pike were brought in telephonically. Commission Member Charlie Ricketts was absent.

ELECTION OF OFFICERS: Moved by Pike, seconded by Crum, to elect Mike Crum as Chairperson of the Civil Service Commission. Vote on Motion: 2-0. Motion declared carried unanimously.

Moved by Crum, seconded by Pike, to elect Harold Pike as Vice-Chairperson of the Civil Service Commission. Vote on Motion: 2-0. Motion declared carried unanimously.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF MARCH 26, 2020, REGULAR MEETING: Moved by Pike, seconded by Crum, to approve the Minutes of the March 26, 2020, Regular Civil Service Commission meeting, as written.

Vote on Motion: 2-0. Motion declared carried unanimously.

CERTIFICATION OF ENTRY-LEVEL APPLICANTS: Moved by Crum, seconded by Pike, to certify the following individuals to the Ames City Council as Entry-Level Applicants:

Electric Lineworker	Andrew Preston	85*
Maintenance Worker - Parks and Rec	Jeff Engelman Cory Golly Brent Randolph Matthew Rochford	Carryover from Exhausted List Carryover from Exhausted List Carryover from Exhausted List 77
Payroll Coordinator	Lasey Handeland Patti Lehman	80 72
Substation Foreman	Lee Herting Brandon Osborn Paul Burja	81* 80 76

*includes preference points

Vote on Motion: 2-0. Motion declared carried unanimously.

COMMENTS: The next Regular Meeting of the Ames Civil Service Commission is scheduled for May 28, 2020, at 8:15 a.m.

ADJOURNMENT: The meeting adjourned at 8:18 a.m.

Michael R. Crum, Chairman